
Gross
District Township Village/City School District Rate Reduction Factor Effective Rate Reduction Factor Effective Rate

01 Batavia Batavia LSD 83.30 0.501236 41.547019 0.164184 69.623489
02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 59.70 0.323612 40.380392 0.212809 46.995327
03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 84.61 0.380210 52.440404 0.295565 59.602234
04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 72.20 0.404922 42.964641 0.206314 57.304155
05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 84.61 0.380210 52.440404 0.295565 59.602234
06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 81.40 0.502161 40.524054 0.165067 67.963543
55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 57.70 0.319629 39.257427 0.216025 45.235381
07 Franklin Bethel LSD 70.64 0.393924 42.813239 0.261152 52.192202
08 Franklin Felicity LSD 60.55 0.380855 37.489234 0.216179 47.460357
09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 61.85 0.372850 38.789234 0.211635 48.760357
10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 71.35 0.388480 43.631919 0.222639 55.464681
11 Goshen Goshen LSD 71.80 0.328774 48.194036 0.173768 59.323471
12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 97.53 0.378817 60.584024 0.219000 76.170884
13 Goshen Loveland City SD 131.13 0.551793 58.773440 0.417334 76.404975
14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 59.30 0.331389 39.648632 0.221775 46.148732
15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 71.80 0.411798 42.232881 0.213683 56.457560
16 Miami Goshen LSD 69.31 0.336157 46.010986 0.137311 59.793006
17 Miami Loveland City SD 128.64 0.560087 56.590390 0.402406 76.874510
18 Miami Milford EVSD 122.66 0.577765 51.791308 0.279828 88.336335
19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 76.41 0.418781 44.410977 0.239951 58.075330
20 Loveland Loveland City SD 112.53 0.522506 53.732432 0.421696 65.076581
56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 138.84 0.548068 62.746293 0.391185 84.527850
21 Milford Milford EVSD 116.15 0.521831 55.539387 0.254445 86.596238
22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 75.55 0.422168 43.655239 0.058197 71.153234
23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 89.41 0.373580 56.008214 0.306361 62.018284
24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 66.55 0.418270 38.714117 0.023397 64.992910
25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 80.41 0.364916 51.067092 0.305336 55.857960
26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 81.75 0.432599 46.385043 0.043489 78.194787
27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 82.75 0.457429 44.897747 0.097177 74.708633
28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 96.61 0.407404 57.250722 0.321254 65.573683
29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 96.61 0.407404 57.250722 0.321254 65.573683
54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 81.25 0.435261 45.885043 0.043756 77.694787
30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 63.00 0.303543 43.876803 0.239034 47.940877
31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 72.50 0.354521 46.797229 0.277395 52.388849
32 Tate Bethel LSD 72.64 0.377816 45.195413 0.223947 56.372518
33 Tate Felicity LSD 62.55 0.362567 39.871408 0.174410 51.640673
34 Tate Western Brown LSD 53.70 0.265561 39.439382 0.123941 47.044394
35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 75.15 0.440077 42.078212 0.054301 71.069269
36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 75.64 0.379810 46.911173 0.218815 59.088807
37 Union Batavia LSD 98.15 0.536112 45.530634 0.202866 78.238666
38 Union Forest Hills LSD 119.48 0.522353 57.069227 0.265408 87.769043
39 Union Milford EVSD 120.80 0.571653 51.744338 0.289143 85.871509
40 Union Clermont NE LSD 74.55 0.404909 44.364007 0.254051 55.610504
41 Union West Clermont LSD 99.46 0.432696 56.424019 0.314122 68.217411
42 Washington Bethel LSD 64.54 0.370504 40.627681 0.200095 51.625875
43 Washington Felicity LSD 54.45 0.351631 35.303676 0.138769 46.894030
44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 67.05 0.440560 37.510480 0.010848 66.322626
45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 74.45 0.411296 43.829037 0.009770 73.722626
46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 54.85 0.347810 35.772634 0.137757 47.294030
47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 56.70 0.373319 35.532794 0.255856 42.192974
48 Wayne Goshen LSD 52.50 0.235566 40.132794 0.101540 47.169125
49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 59.60 0.353477 38.532785 0.237392 45.451449
50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 59.60 0.353477 38.532785 0.237392 45.451449
51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 84.20 0.485744 43.300335 0.164484 70.350479
52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 73.10 0.388263 44.717957 0.206140 58.031145
53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 81.25 0.407339 48.153686 0.223804 63.065937
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School Voc Joint Village Gross

Dist Township Village/City School District County Library Twp District School Fire or City Rate Factor EFF Rate Factor EFF Rate

01 Batavia Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 57.10 2.70 8.40 0.00 83.30 0.501236 41.547019 0.164184 69.623489

02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 33.50 2.70 8.40 0.00 59.70 0.323612 40.380392 0.212809 46.995327

03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 58.41 2.70 8.40 0.00 84.61 0.380210 52.440404 0.295565 59.602234

04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 42.85 5.85 8.40 0.00 72.20 0.404922 42.964641 0.206314 57.304155

05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 4.40 58.41 2.70 8.40 0.00 84.61 0.380210 52.440404 0.295565 59.602234

06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 0.70 57.10 2.70 8.40 1.80 81.40 0.502161 40.524054 0.165067 67.963543

55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 1.20 33.50 2.70 8.40 1.20 57.70 0.319629 39.257427 0.216025 45.235381

07 Franklin Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 15.20 38.89 5.85 0.00 0.00 70.64 0.393924 42.813239 0.261152 52.192202

08 Franklin Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 15.20 28.80 5.85 0.00 0.00 60.55 0.380855 37.489234 0.216179 47.460357

09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 14.00 28.80 5.85 0.00 2.50 61.85 0.372850 38.789234 0.211635 48.760357

10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 14.00 28.80 5.85 0.00 12.00 71.35 0.388480 43.631919 0.222639 55.464681

11 Goshen Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 32.00 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 71.80 0.328774 48.194036 0.173768 59.323471

12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 9.80 0.90 32.00 50.33 4.50 0.00 0.00 97.53 0.378817 60.584024 0.219000 76.170884

13 Goshen Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 32.00 85.73 2.70 0.00 0.00 131.13 0.551793 58.773440 0.417334 76.404975

14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.40 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.30 0.331389 39.648632 0.221775 46.148732

15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 12.40 42.85 5.85 0.00 0.00 71.80 0.411798 42.232881 0.213683 56.457560

16 Miami Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 69.31 0.336157 46.010986 0.137311 59.793006

17 Miami Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 29.51 85.73 2.70 0.00 0.00 128.64 0.560087 56.590390 0.402406 76.874510

18 Miami Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 79.75 2.70 0.00 0.00 122.66 0.577765 51.791308 0.279828 88.336335

19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 29.51 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 76.41 0.418781 44.410977 0.239951 58.075330

20 Loveland Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 0.00 85.73 2.70 0.00 13.40 112.53 0.522506 53.732432 0.421696 65.076581

56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 9.80 0.90 27.28 85.73 2.70 0.00 12.44 138.84 0.548068 62.746293 0.391185 84.527850

21 Milford Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 0.00 79.75 2.70 0.00 23.00 116.15 0.521831 55.539387 0.254445 86.596238

22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 17.60 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 75.55 0.422168 43.655239 0.058197 71.153234

23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 17.60 58.41 2.70 0.00 0.00 89.41 0.373580 56.008214 0.306361 62.018284

24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 8.60 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 66.55 0.418270 38.714117 0.023397 64.992910

25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 8.60 58.41 2.70 0.00 0.00 80.41 0.364916 51.067092 0.305336 55.857960

26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 1.30 41.40 5.85 0.00 22.50 81.75 0.432599 46.385043 0.043489 78.194787

27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 82.75 0.457429 44.897747 0.097177 74.708633

28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 58.41 2.70 0.00 0.00 96.61 0.407404 57.250722 0.321254 65.573683

29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 24.80 58.41 2.70 0.00 0.00 96.61 0.407404 57.250722 0.321254 65.573683

54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 0.80 41.40 5.85 0.00 22.50 81.25 0.435261 45.885043 0.043756 77.694787

30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 16.10 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 63.00 0.303543 43.876803 0.239034 47.940877

31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 14.50 33.50 2.70 0.00 11.10 72.50 0.354521 46.797229 0.277395 52.388849

32 Tate Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 17.20 38.89 5.85 0.00 0.00 72.64 0.377816 45.195413 0.223947 56.372518

33 Tate Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 17.20 28.80 5.85 0.00 0.00 62.55 0.362567 39.871408 0.174410 51.640673

34 Tate Western Brown LSD 9.80 0.90 17.20 19.40 6.40 0.00 0.00 53.70 0.265561 39.439382 0.123941 47.044394

35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 17.20 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 75.15 0.440077 42.078212 0.054301 71.069269

36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 14.90 38.89 5.85 0.00 5.30 75.64 0.379810 46.911173 0.218815 59.088807

37 Union Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 57.10 2.70 0.00 0.00 98.15 0.536112 45.530634 0.202866 78.238666

38 Union Forest Hills LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 78.43 2.70 0.00 0.00 119.48 0.522353 57.069227 0.265408 87.769043

39 Union Milford EVSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 79.75 2.70 0.00 0.00 120.80 0.571653 51.744338 0.289143 85.871509

40 Union Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 74.55 0.404909 44.364007 0.254051 55.610504

41 Union West Clermont LSD 9.80 0.90 27.65 58.41 2.70 0.00 0.00 99.46 0.432696 56.424019 0.314122 68.217411

42 Washington Bethel LSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 38.89 5.85 0.00 0.00 64.54 0.370504 40.627681 0.200095 51.625875

43 Washington Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 28.80 5.85 0.00 0.00 54.45 0.351631 35.303676 0.138769 46.894030

44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 9.10 41.40 5.85 0.00 0.00 67.05 0.440560 37.510480 0.010848 66.322626

45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 9.80 0.90 7.00 41.40 5.85 0.00 9.50 74.45 0.411296 43.829037 0.009770 73.722626

46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 9.80 0.90 7.00 28.80 5.85 0.00 2.50 54.85 0.347810 35.772634 0.137757 47.294030

47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 30.60 2.70 0.00 0.00 56.70 0.373319 35.532794 0.255856 42.192974

48 Wayne Goshen LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 26.40 2.70 0.00 0.00 52.50 0.235566 40.132794 0.101540 47.169125

49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.60 0.353477 38.532785 0.237392 45.451449

50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 9.80 0.90 12.70 33.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 59.60 0.353477 38.532785 0.237392 45.451449

51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 9.80 0.90 13.70 57.10 2.70 0.00 0.00 84.20 0.485744 43.300335 0.164484 70.350479

52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 13.70 42.85 5.85 0.00 0.00 73.10 0.388263 44.717957 0.206140 58.031145

53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 9.80 0.90 12.30 42.85 5.85 0.00 9.55 81.25 0.407339 48.153686 0.223804 63.065937
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School Voc Joint Village Effective Reduction Gross
Dist Township Village/City School District County Library Twp District School Fire or City Rate Factor Rate
01 Batavia Batavia LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.5230 24.1666 2.0000 4.3433 0.0000 41.5470 0.5012 83.30
02 Batavia Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.5230 23.0000 2.0000 4.3433 0.0000 40.3804 0.3236 59.70
03 Batavia West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.5230 35.0600 2.0000 4.3433 0.0000 52.4404 0.3802 84.61
04 Batavia Williamsburg LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.5230 25.3500 2.2342 4.3433 0.0000 42.9646 0.4049 72.20
05 Batavia West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.5230 35.0600 2.0000 4.3433 0.0000 52.4404 0.3802 84.61
06 Batavia Batavia Batavia LSD 6.9882 0.5259 0.7000 24.1666 2.0000 4.3433 1.8000 40.5241 0.5022 81.40
55 Batavia Batavia Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 1.2000 23.0000 2.0000 4.3433 1.2000 39.2574 0.3196 57.70
07 Franklin Bethel LSD 6.9882 0.5259 7.4749 25.5900 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 42.8132 0.3939 70.64
08 Franklin Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 7.4749 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 37.4892 0.3809 60.55
09 Franklin Chilo Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.2749 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 2.5000 38.7892 0.3728 61.85
10 Franklin Felicity Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.2749 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 7.3427 43.6319 0.3885 71.35
11 Goshen Goshen LSD 6.9882 0.5259 14.0799 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 48.1940 0.3288 71.80
12 Goshen Little Miami LSD 6.9882 0.5259 14.0799 36.9900 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 60.5840 0.3788 97.53
13 Goshen Loveland City SD 6.9882 0.5259 14.0799 35.1794 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 58.7734 0.5518 131.13
14 Jackson Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 7.1345 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 39.6486 0.3314 59.30
15 Jackson Williamsburg LSD 6.9882 0.5259 7.1345 25.3500 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 42.2329 0.4118 71.80
16 Miami Goshen LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8968 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 46.0110 0.3362 69.31
17 Miami Loveland City SD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8968 35.1794 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 56.5904 0.5601 128.64
18 Miami Milford EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8968 30.3803 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 51.7913 0.5778 122.66
19 Miami Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8968 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.4110 0.4188 76.41
20 Loveland Loveland City SD 6.9882 0.5259 0.0000 35.1794 2.0000 0.0000 9.0389 53.7324 0.5225 112.53
56 Miami Loveland Loveland City SD 6.9882 0.5259 9.9789 35.1794 2.0000 0.0000 8.0739 62.7463 0.5481 138.84
21 Milford Milford EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 0.0000 30.3803 2.0000 0.0000 15.6449 55.5394 0.5218 116.15
22 Monroe New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.4341 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 43.6552 0.4222 75.55
23 Monroe West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.4341 35.0600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 56.0082 0.3736 89.41
24 Ohio New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.4930 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 38.7141 0.4183 66.55
25 Ohio West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.4930 35.0600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 51.0671 0.3649 80.41
26 Ohio New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 1.3000 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 12.8639 46.3850 0.4326 81.75
27 Pierce New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 12.6766 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 44.8977 0.4574 82.75
28 Pierce West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 12.6766 35.0600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.2507 0.4074 96.61
29 Pierce West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 12.6766 35.0600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.2507 0.4074 96.61
54 Pierce New Richmond New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 0.8000 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 12.8639 45.8850 0.4353 81.25
30 Stonelick Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.3627 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 43.8768 0.3035 63.00
31 Stonelick Owensville Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.7627 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 4.5204 46.7972 0.3545 72.50
32 Tate Bethel LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.8570 25.5900 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 45.1954 0.3778 72.64
33 Tate Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.8570 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 39.8714 0.3626 62.55
34 Tate Western Brown LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.8570 19.4000 2.6682 0.0000 0.0000 39.4394 0.2656 53.70
35 Tate New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.8570 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 42.0782 0.4401 75.15
36 Tate Bethel Bethel LSD 6.9882 0.5259 7.6672 25.5900 2.2342 0.0000 3.9056 46.9112 0.3798 75.64
37 Union Batavia LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8499 24.1666 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 45.5306 0.5361 98.15
38 Union Forest Hills LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8499 35.7052 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 57.0692 0.5224 119.48
39 Union Milford EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8499 30.3803 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 51.7443 0.5717 120.80
40 Union Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8499 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44.3640 0.4049 74.55
41 Union West Clermont LSD 6.9882 0.5259 11.8499 35.0600 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 56.4240 0.4327 99.46
42 Washington Bethel LSD 6.9882 0.5259 5.2893 25.5900 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 40.6277 0.3705 64.54
43 Washington Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 5.2893 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 35.3037 0.3516 54.45
44 Washington New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 5.2893 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 37.5105 0.4406 67.05
45 Washington Moscow New Richmond EVSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.2583 22.4728 2.2342 0.0000 8.3496 43.8290 0.4113 74.45
46 Washington Neville Felicity LSD 6.9882 0.5259 3.2583 20.2660 2.2342 0.0000 2.5000 35.7726 0.3478 54.85
47 Wayne Blanchester LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.0187 20.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 35.5328 0.3733 56.70
48 Wayne Goshen LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.0187 24.6000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.1328 0.2356 52.50
49 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.0187 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 38.5328 0.3535 59.60
50 Wayne Clermont NE LSD 6.9882 0.5259 6.0187 23.0000 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 38.5328 0.3535 59.60
51 Williamsburg Batavia LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.6196 24.1666 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 43.3003 0.4857 84.20
52 Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 6.9882 0.5259 9.6196 25.3500 2.2342 0.0000 0.0000 44.7180 0.3883 73.10
53 Williamsburg Williamsburg Williamsburg LSD 6.9882 0.5259 8.2196 25.3500 2.2342 0.0000 4.8357 48.1537 0.4073 81.25
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